Lancashire County WPSA Age Groups and Championships 2023
Affiliated to Swim England North West
Under Swim England Laws and Swim EnglandTechnical Rules of Swimming
Licence No. 1NW 230072
Saturday 4" February 2023 Day 3 Session 6 Wavertree Leisure Centre

EVENT 351 Women Open 50m Butterfly

1. Martha Baxter 11 Wigan BEST
2. Esme Cunliffe 11 Wigan BEST
3. Sadie Lazenby-Tracey 11  Stretford

4. Daisy Morgan-Hayes 11 Fleetwood

5. Erin McHugh 11 Carnforth

6.  Erin Morris 10 Leyland Barr
7. Isla Liptrot 10  Wigan BEST
8. Evie Green 11 Preston

9. Ria Wilkinson 11 Co Salford
10. Oliwia Koszka 11 Co Salford
11, Isla Astle 11 Clitheroe

12.  Lucy Leslie 12 Carnforth

13.  Sofia Davies 12 Croshy

14.  Eleanor Fothergill 12 Flixton

15.  Ellen Jones 12 Wigan BEST
16.  Sienna Wrigley 12 Blackburn
17.  Alina Phillips 12 Garston

18.  Lucie Jepson 12 Leyland Barr
19. Ida Augustine 11 Preston

20. Esmee Moore 11 Bolton Metro
21.  Pinklily Tarek 12 Bolton Metro
22. Grace Mackenzie 12 Blackpool Aq
23.  Alexis Aspin 12 Preston

24.  Andrea Comsa 12 Preston

25. Layla Dolan 12 Wigan BEST
26.  Gracie Smith 12 Wigan BEST
27.  Erica Wells 11 Bolton

28.  Bethany Makwembere 11 Preston

29.  Holly Warburton 12 Blackpool Aq
30. EvaTurner 12 Clitheroe

31.  Emily Rowe 12 Co Manch Aq
32. Elsie Kay 11 Leyland Barr
33.  Robyn Sallis 13 Carnforth

34.  Megan Hacking 13 Gt Harwood
35. Camilla Holland 12 Wigan BEST
36.  Bonnie Carruthers 13 Ramshottom
37.  Caitlin Hulme 13 Bolton Metro
38. Isabella Bonfield 13 Co Salford
39. Lily Hanrahan 13 Co Salford
40. Megan Billington 13 Leyland Barr
41, Niamh Whitaker 13 Burnley BOBC
42. Olivia Ellis 12 Blackpool Aq
43.  Zoe Neuwirt 13 loMan

44, Chloe Whittington 13 Preston

45, Lowri Whittaker 13 Preston

46. Evelyn Flanagan 13 Co Liverpool
47.  Lauren Dennett 14 loMan

48. Laura David Catarino 14 Oldham Aqua
49.  Aimee Rolle 14 Bolton Metro
50. Aoife Hughes 13 IloMan

51.  Sophie Mitchell 14 Preston

52.  Anya Foxwell 13 Wigan BEST
53.  Martha Sumnall 13 Everton

54.  Sophie Whittles 14 Co Salford
55.  Sophie Lea 13 Southport
56. Caitlin Postolachi Suc 14 Co Salford

N
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Elizabeth Adam
Maeve Bunclark
Holly Baker
Megan Ellis

Elsie White

Erin Meath

Sophie Dixon
Kristen Beswick
Poppy Mather
Joni Dunne

Thea Salla
Gabrielle Mcculloch
Faith Wood
Matilda Bird-McGowan
Matilda Birchall
Molly Tindall
Imogen Palmer
Aimee Coy
Maddison McFadden
Pippa Vegh

Alissa Boslem
Nicole Farley
Lucia Day

Mia Wroe

Libby Woods
Charlotte Middleton
Sofia Mann

Eloise Walmsley
Sadie Wilson
Jessica McNiven
Jessica Ball

Clara Spence
Lucy Linton

Lilli Tipping

Lucy Beesley
Madeleine Andrew
Isabella Holmes
Anastasia Musat
Isabel Brierley
Maya Smith

Evie Sampson
Aahana Manglam
Lola Cragg

. Lily Lamb-Piercy
. Megan Doherty

. Lottie Badger

. Olivia Rowland

. Avagrace Hodson
. Ellie Heyworth

. Faith Fellows

. Jasmine Bullough-Teal
. Hannah Lee

. Alexandra Prince
. Libbie Poole

. ZaraMann

. Georgia Eccles

. Holly Kalns
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Leyland Barr
Croshy

Bury & Elton
Leyland Barr
Bolton Metro
LiverpoolPen
Blackpool Agq
Fleetwood
Wigan BEST
Ormskirk
Formby SC
Co Salford
Fleetwood

lo Man
Lancaster
Leyland Barr
Flixton
Ormskirk
Burnley BOBC
Southport

Co Salford
Prescot
Oldham Aqua
Burnley BOBC
Wigan BEST
Leyland Barr
Ramsbottom
Clitheroe
Preston
Blackpool Agq
Prescot
Carnforth
Blackburn
Wigan BEST
Preston
Ramsbottom
Stretford

Co Salford
Blackpool Aq
Burnley BOBC
Southport
Croshy
Burnley BOBC
Co Salford
Leyland Barr
LiverpoolPen
Stretford
Wigan BEST
Preston
Southport
Burnley BOBC
Wigan BEST
Blackpool Aq
Co Salford
Preston

Gt Harwood
Ramsbottom
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Phoebe Grogan
Grace Wareing-Yeulett
Jenna Cross
Amelia Moss
Jorja Howard
Emily Wade
Grace Robinson
Orla Emery
Hannah O'Brien
Ruby Swinney
Samantha Harrington
Pippa Darlington
Lucy Vaughan
Honor Luckhurst
Chloe Shaw
Aaliyah Day
Amelie Elliott
Madison Rens
Harriet Rawlings
Isobel Liptrot
Elizabeth Gregson
Lucia Lesti

Britney Makangou
Robin Douglas
Evie Cutter

Nicole Adeyeye
Lisa Barzaghi
Grace Morley

Eve Horton

Ruby Crossman
Charlotte Collinson
Ella Falkingham
Emily Latham
Francesca Brady
Lauren Cusick
Danielle Brady
Grace Jackson
Olivia Edgar
Gracie-Louise Potts
Martha Smith
Hannah Morris
Caitlin Maylor

Mia Burslem

Ella Williams
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13
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14
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Wigan BEST
Preston
Preston
Burnley BOBC
Wigan BEST
Leyland Barr
Bolton Metro
Ramsbottom
Blackpool Agq
Ramsbottom
Crosby
Preston
Wigan BEST
Preston
Wigan BEST
Oldham Aqua
Leyland Barr
Croshy
Southport
Wigan BEST
Blackpool Aq
Co Salford
Co Salford

lo Man
Wigan BEST
Co Salford
Bolton Metro
Bootle
Wigan BEST
Oldham Aqua
Preston
Southport
Aquabears
Wigan BEST
Aquabears
Leyland Barr
Co Salford
Chorley Marl
Co Salford
Clitheroe
Leyland Barr
Wigan BEST
Co Liverpool
Preston

EVENT 352 Men Open 100m Breaststroke
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Jack Benyon
Antony Ziemer
Thomas Ball

Eric Bao
Harrison Burgess
Alec Birchall
Joey Wright
Fraser Cork
Jacob Irving
William Stamper
Joseph O'Rourke
Ben Wright

11
10
10
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12

Prescot
Ramsbottom
Prescot
Everton
Ramshottom
Lancaster

lo Man
Bolton Metro
Everton
Everton
Bridgefield
lo Man

13.
14.
15.

William Moore
Seth Hamilton
Benji Sutcliffe
Gabriel Barnett
Ed Pearson
Ethan Blyth
Michael Meadows-Dixon
Harrison Dale
Logan Byrne
Aaron Nolte
Harry Davidson
James Farnan
Hayden Battle
Archie Spicer
George Annette
Callum Byrne
Freddie Hunter
Logan Warburton
Rhys Pownall
James Vaughan
Nicolas Castineira
James Metcalfe
Leo Talbot

Dylan Foster
Joshua Paul
Cormac Whiteley
Albert Smith
Finley Arnold
Thomas Harris
Samuel Sutcliffe
Hal Shuttleworth
Harrison Linley
Shreyas Mishra
Nathan Healey
Oscar Donnelly
Joshua Hollamby
Callum Court
Henry Holding
Tyler Nolan
Adam Fern
Callum Mongan
Zachary Bellhouse
Alfie Owen

Shea Whiteley
Jack Harrington
Thomas Wilde
King-Sum (Marcus) Loo
Ewan Weaver
Rowan Allison
Harry Lee

James Fothergill
Thomas Binns
Dylan Madican
Jacob Brookes
William Irvine
Thomas Ball

Ben Cook
Andrew Clavis
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Oldham Aqua
Wigan BEST
Ramsbottom
Blackpool Agq
lo Man
Bolton Metro
Wigan BEST
Southport
Southport
Blackpool Aq
Ormskirk

lo Man

St Helens
Carnforth

Co Salford
Southport
Preston
Blackpool Aq
Leyland Barr
Wigan BEST
Croshy
Carnforth
Bolton Metro
Southport
Ormskirk
Ramsbottom
Co Manch Aq
Croshy
Clitheroe
Ramsbottom
Burnley BOBC
Leyland Barr
St Helens
Wigan BEST
Croshy

lo Man
Everton
Burnley BOBC
Fleetwood
Blackburn
Aquabears

lo Man
Wigan BEST
Ramsbottom
Chadderton
Garston

Co Manch Aq
Aguabears
Preston
Preston

Co Manch Aq
Burnley BOBC
Croshy

lo Man
Croshy
Preston
Burnley BOBC
Prescot
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Ethan Roberts
Charlie Shine
Brandon Taylor
Kyle Durand
Connor Hartley
Oliver Carter

Max Harvey

Ethan Colman
Joseph Jones
Lawrence Ndadaye
Connor Mealin
Harvey Kinnear
Cameron Ayres
Maxwell Sturzaker
Ethan Kelly

Lewis Gilbert
Daniel Cannavan
Oliver Parry

Eber Meyer Clayton
Ryan Potter

Luke Aitken

Owen Whiteley
Alexander Turnbull
Nathan Lockett
Jonathon Waters
Peter Thompson
Matthew Charlesworth
Luke Adams

Daniel Kinsella

16
17
15
18
18
17
16
17
17
17
17
16
17
17
15
16
17
15
17
20
15
17
20
18
15
17
17
21
21

Leyland Barr
Bury & Elton
Chorley Marl
Aquabears
Co Salford
Bury & Elton
LiverpoolPen
Blackburn
Southport
Stretford

lo Man
Preston
Southport
Blackpool Aq
Crosby
Stretford
Aquabears
Oldham Aqua
Stretford
Preston SB14
Co Salford
Ramsbottom
lo Man

Co Salford
Preston

Co Liverpool
Blackpool Aq
Co Salford
Co Liverpool

EVENT 353 Women Open 800m Freestyle
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Lily Hanrahan
Olivia Knox

Caitlin Hulme
Isabella Bonfield
Elizabeth Adam
Sophie Mitchell
Lauren Watkins
Olivia Wilson

Jorja Howard
Pollyanna Kershaw
Charlotte Middleton
Isabel Lloyd
Elizabeth Lyons
Emelia Atkinson
Caitlin Postolachi Suc
Kate Roberts

Evie Sampson
Isabel Brierley
Emily Wade

Megan Doherty
Jessica Corder
Charlotte Mullarkey
Grace Taylor
Scarlett Lazenby-Trace
Jenna Cross

Eboni Thoburn
Lauren Dennett

13
12
13
13
13
14
14
13
13
13
14
15
15
14
14
14
13
16
15
16
14
17
16
17
17
15
14

Co Salford
Wigan BEST
Bolton Metro
Co Salford
Leyland Barr
Preston
Prescot

Co Salford
Wigan BEST
Blackpool Aq
Leyland Barr
Wigan BEST
LiverpoolPen
Co Salford
Co Salford
Leyland Barr
Southport
Blackpool Aq
Leyland Barr
Leyland Barr
Co Salford
Co Salford
Bolton Metro
Stretford
Preston
Southport

lo Man

10:49.96........
10:46.95........
10:34.10........
10:29.90........
10:28.20........
10:24.75........
10:24.38........
10:20.82........
10:16.17........
10:13.65........
10:08.00........

28.  Martha Millar 17  Preston 9:45.75........
29. Cara Tohil 16  Co Salford 9:36.83........
30. Eliza Radclyffe 17 Prescot 9:31.94........
31. Fiona Byme 19  Co Liverpool 9:29.60........
32. Grace Rowbotham-Keatin 15  Co Manch Aq 9:28.17........
33, Katie Lee 15 Co Salford 9:20.13........
34.  Rachel Hornby 19  Wigan BEST 9:16.60........
35. Ella Blocksidge 17 Co Salford 9:08.33........
36. Olivia Sheehan 18  Wigan BEST 9:07.40........
37.  Lucy Parsons 16 Prescot 9:05.31........
38.  Amelie Blocksidge 14 Co Salford 8:36.27........

EVENT 354 FINAL OF EVENT 352 Men 10/11 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
EVENT 355 FINAL OF EVENT 352 Men 12 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
EVENT 356 FINAL OF EVENT 352 Men 13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
EVENT 357 FINAL OF EVENT 352 Men 14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
EVENT 358 FINAL OF EVENT 352 Men 15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
EVENT 359 FINAL OF EVENT 352 Men 16 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
EVENT 360 FINAL OF EVENT 352 Men 17 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
EVENT 361 FINAL OF EVENT 351 Women 10/11 Yrs 50m Butterfly
EVENT 362 FINAL OF EVENT 351 Women 12 Yrs 50m Butterfly
EVENT 363 FINAL OF EVENT 351 Women 13 Yrs 50m Butterfly
EVENT 364 FINAL OF EVENT 351 Women 14 Yrs 50m Butterfly
EVENT 365 FINAL OF EVENT 351 Women 15 Yrs 50m Butterfly
EVENT 366 FINAL OF EVENT 351 Women 16 Yrs 50m Butterfly

EVENT 367 FINAL OF EVENT 351 Women 17 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly



